10
Automatic resetting,
with connection leads
Automatic resetting,
with connection leads
High Temperature Series
Automatic resetting,
with connection leads

Tolerance [K]
Lead length [mm]
Ordering example
Thermal-Protectors
with insulation cap
without insulation cap
1 Contact type, normally closed / normally open
2 Nominal switching temperature (NST) in steps of 5 °C
3 Standard tolerance
4 Reset temperature range below NST
5 Operating voltage … AC / DC - available, values on inquiry
6 Rated voltage UAC
7 Rated current AC cos ϕ = 1.0 (ohmic load) / switching cycles
8 Rated current AC cos ϕ = 0.6 acc. to IEC 60730-2-9 / switching cycles
9 Rated current AC cos ϕ  = 0.4 - 0.5 acc. to IEC 60730-2-3 / switching cycles
10 Max. switching current at 250V ~ / cos ϕ = 0.4 - 0.5 / switching cycles
11 Contact bounce time
12 Contact resistance (acc. to MIL-Std. R 5757)
13 Impregnation resistance with- or without resin (acc. to requirements)*
14 Vibration proof at 10 … 60 Hz
15 Pressure stability of housing *
16 High voltage insulation (not C - versions)
17 Suitable for predection class I or II
18 Standard wiring connection
19 Diameter (with / without insulation cap)	 Ød [mm]
20 Heigth  (with / without insulation cap)	 h [mm]
21 Length of insulation cap 	 l [mm]
22 Length of housing 	 l / b [mm]
23 Length of Pin 	 lp [mm]
24 Screw / -length
25 Wrench size / max. turning moment
26 Approvals available (according to design) **
11
Automatic resetting,
with connection leads
Automatic resetting,
with connection leads
High Temperature Series
Automatic resetting,
with connection leads
Automatic resetting, with two solid
non insulated connection wires
either vertical or horizontal
Automatic resetting,
with connection leads
Automatic resetting,
with connection cables
and plastic housing
Automatic resetting,
with connection leads
Automatic resetting,
single / or on tape
with crimp contacts suitable
for automated further processing
Automatic resetting,
single / or on tape
with Pins for direct
mounting on PCBs
e1 C01 / S01 / CF1 / SF1 / CK1 / SK1 / C02 / S02 C01 / S01 N01 / NK1 / N02 F01 B01 CM1 / SM1 / VM1 UM1 PM1
S01 / SK1 / SF1 / S02 S01 F01 - SM1 / VM1 - -
Epoxy C01 / CK1 / CF1 / C02 C01 N01 / NK1 / N02 - B01 CM1 UM1 PM1
NC NC / NO NC NC / NO NC NC NC NC NC
70 °C - 180 °C 60 °C - 200 °C 205 °C - 250 °C 60 °C - 180 °C 70°C-200°C 70°C-250°C 70 °C - 180 °C 70 °C - 180 °C 70 °C - 180 °C
± 5K ± 5K ± 10K ± 5K ± 5K ± 5K ± 5K ± 5K ± 5K
-35 °C ± 15 K -35 K ± 15 K 135° C / ± 15K -35 K ± 15 K -35 K ± 15 K -35 K ± 15 K -35 K ± 15 K -35 K ± 15 K -35 K ± 15 K
up to 500 V ~ up to 500 V ~ up to 500 V ~ up to 500 V ~ up to 500 V ~ up to 500 V ~ up to 500 V ~ up to 500 V ~ up to 500 V ~
250 V (VDE) 277 V (UL) 250 V (VDE) 277 V (UL) 250 V 250 V (VDE) 277 V (UL) 250 V (VDE) 277 V (UL) 250 V (VDE) 277 V (UL) 250 V (VDE) 277 V (UL) 250 V (VDE) 277 V (UL) 250 V (VDE) 277 V (UL)
2,5 A / 10.000
5,0 A /       300
-
2.5 A / 10,000
6.3 A / 3,000 (C01 / S01 / CK1 / SK1)
7.5 A / 300 (C01 / S01 / CK1 / SK1)

Tolerance [K]
Lead length [mm]
Ordering example
1,6 A - 7,5 AThermal-Protectors
significantly increased pressure stability
1:1
1:1
1:1
1:1
1:1
1:1
*  acc. to Thermik test  /   ** please specify which approval is needed
You will find a selection of the most common products in the following tables. The values given can vary in the event of certain designs. Special products are available upon request. Details regarding specific information, measure-
ment methods, applications, licenses, et cetera can also be provided upon request. We reserve the right to technical changes in the course of further development.
(1)
13
M1
thermik
Types
•	 normally closed (automatic resetting)
	 e1, C01, CK1, S01, SK1, CF1, SF1, N01, NK1, L01, LK1, UM1,
    PM1, CM1, SM1, VM1, CZ1, SZ1, F01, B01
•	 normally closed
	 (with electrical-self-hold-functionality)
	 CP1, SP1,
• normally open
	 C02, S02, N02, L02
Examples of Typical Applications
Approvals / Licenses
Automatic functionality as per IEC/EN 60730 -1: 2BM/2CM
Existing norm appendices for IEC/EN 60730: -1; -2-3; -2-9
B = Micro cutoff
C = Micro interruption
2 = Defined manufacturing variation and drift
VDE according
to EN 60730
CQC according
to GB 14536
 UL according to
 UL 2111 / UL 873
CB-Report according to
 IEC 60730
ENEC according to
EN 60730
Thermik products correspond to the respectively
applicable EU directives/guidelines.
CSA according to
C22.2
CMJ according
to JET
1,6 A - 7,5 A Thermal-Protectors
Automatic resetting,
with threaded stud
and connection leads
Automatic resetting,
defined current sensitive by an
eligible integrated series resistor,
with connection leads
Electrical-self-hold-functionality
with connection leads ,
pressure stable version (1)
Electrical-self-hold-functionality
defined current sensitive by an
eligible integrated series resistor,
with connection leads
L01 / LK1 / L02 CZ1 / SZ1 CP1 / SP1 CW1 / SW1
- SZ1 SP1 SW1
L01 / LK1 / L02 CZ1 CP1 CW1
NC / NO NC NC NC
60 °C - 200 °C 70 °C - 160 °C 70 °C - 180 °C 70 °C - 160 °C
± 5K ± 5K ± 5K ± 5K
-35 K ± 15 K -35 K ± 15 K depends on NST depends on NST
up to 500 V ~ up to 250 V ~ 100 V up to 250 V ~ (UL 277 V) 100 V up to 250 V ~

Tolerance [K]
Lead length [mm]
Ordering example
*  acc. to Thermik test  /   ** please specify which approval is needed
You will find a selection of the most common products in the following tables. The values given can vary in the event of certain designs. Special products are available upon request. Details regarding specific information, measure-
ment methods, applications, licenses, et cetera can also be provided upon request. We reserve the right to technical changes in the course of further development.
Thermal-Protectors
with insulation cap
without insulation cap
1 Contact type, normally closed / normally open
2 Nominal switching temperature (NST) in steps of 5 °C
3 Standard tolerance
4 Reset temperature range below NST
5 Operating voltage … AC / DC - available, values on inquiry
6 Rated voltage UAC
7 Rated current AC cos ϕ = 1.0 (ohmic load) / switching cycles
8 Rated current AC cos ϕ = 0.6 acc. to IEC 60730-2-9 / switching cycles
9 Rated current AC cos ϕ  = 0.4 - 0.5 acc. to IEC 60730-2-3 / switching cycles
10 Max. switching current at 250V ~ / cos ϕ = 0.4 - 0.5 / switching cycles
11 Contact bounce time
12 Contact resistance (acc. to MIL-Std. R 5757)
13 Impregnation resistance with- or without resin (acc. to requirements)*
14 Vibration proof at 10 … 60 Hz
15 Pressure stability of housing *
16 High voltage insulation (not C - versions)
17 Suitable for predection class I or II
18 Standard wiring connection
19 Diameter (with / without insulation cap)	 Ød [mm]
20 Heigth  (with / without insulation cap)	 h [mm]
21 Length of insulation cap 	 l [mm]
22 Length of housing 	 l / b [mm]
23 Length of Pin 	 lp [mm]
24 Screw / -length
25 Wrench size / max. turning moment
26 Approvals available (according to design) **
17
M1
thermik
Types
•	 normally closed (automatic resetting)
	 C05, S05, L05, C06, S06, CZ6, SZ6, P06, H06,
    V06, CY6, SY6, F06, L06
•	 normally closed
	 (with electrical-self-hold-functionality)
	 CR6, SR6
• normally open
	 C09, S09, L09, C08, S08, L08, P08, H08, V08
Examples of Typical Applications
Approvals / Licenses
Automatic functionality as per IEC/EN 60730 -1: 2BM/2CM
Existing norm appendices for IEC/EN 60730: -1; -2-3; -2-9
B = Micro cutoff
C = Micro interruption
2 = Defined manufacturing variation and drift
VDE according to
EN 60730
CQC according to
GB 14536
 UL according to
 UL 2111 / UL 873
CB-Report according to
IEC 60730
ENEC according to
EN 60730
Thermik products correspond to the respectively
applicable EU directives/guidelines.
CSA according to
C22.2
CMJ according
to JET
4 A - 25 A Thermal-Protectors
Automatic resetting,
with mountable housing

Tolerance [K]
Lead length [mm]
Ordering example
*  acc. to Thermik test  /   ** please specify which approval is needed
You will find a selection of the most common products in the following tables. The values given can vary in the event of certain designs. Special products are available upon request. Details regarding specific information, measure-
ment methods, applications, licenses, et cetera can also be provided upon request. We reserve the right to technical changes in the course of further development.
Thermal-Protectors
with insulation cap
without insulation cap
1 Contact type, normally closed / normally open
2 Nominal switching temperature (NST) in steps of 5 °C
3 Standard tolerance
4 Reset temperature range below NST
5 Operating voltage … AC / DC - available, values on inquiry
6 Rated voltage UAC
7 Rated current AC cos ϕ = 1.0 (ohmic load) / switching cycles
8 Rated current AC cos ϕ = 0.6 acc. to IEC 60730-2-9 / switching cycles
9 Rated current AC cos ϕ  = 0.4 - 0.5 acc. to IEC 60730-2-3 / switching cycles
10 Max. switching current at 250V ~ / cos ϕ = 0.4 - 0.5 / switching cycles
11 Contact bounce time
12 Contact resistance (acc. to MIL-Std. R 5757)
13 Impregnation resistance with- or without resin (acc. to requirements)*
14 Vibration proof at 10 … 60 Hz
15 Pressure stability of housing *
16 High voltage insulation (not C - versions)
17 Suitable for predection class I or II
18 Standard wiring connection
19 Diameter (with / without insulation cap)	 Ød [mm]
20 Heigth  (with / without insulation cap)	 h [mm]
21 Length of insulation cap 	 l [mm]
22 Length of housing 	 l / b [mm]
23 Length of Pin 	 lp [mm]
24 Screw / -length
25 Wrench size / max. turning moment
26 Approvals available (according to design) **
19
M1
thermik
Types
•	 normally closed (automatic resetting)
	 CH6, SH6, LH6, CXO, SXO
•	 normally closed
	 (with electrical-self-hold-functionality)
	 CRH, SRH
Examples of Typical Applications
Approvals / Licenses
Automatic functionality as per IEC/EN 60730: 2B/2C/2BM/2CM
Existing norm appendices for IEC/EN 60730: -1; -2-2; -2-9
B = Micro cutoff
C = Micro interruption
2 = Defined manufacturing variation and drift
VDE according to
EN 60730
CQC according to
GB 14536
 UL according to
 UL 2111 / UL 873
CB-Report according to
IEC 60730
ENEC according to
EN 60730
Thermik products correspond to the respectively
applicable EU directives/guidelines.
CSA according to
C22.2
according to